

Ajcon Global Services Ltd. 408, Express Zone, A Wing, Cello – Sonal Realty, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 63. Tel : 022 - 67160400 Fax : 28722062

Equity & Currency & D.P. & Advisory Services

Date : April 12, 2018

To The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400 001.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Ref. : Scrip Code : 511692(Ajcon Global Services Ltd.) Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended on 31/03/2018.

With reference to the captioned matter, we are enclosing herewith duly signed Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended on 31/03/2018.

1 2

You are requested to kindly take it on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Ajcon Global Services Ltd.

rithal

Shailendra Pathak (Compliance Officer) Encl. : As above







Ajcon Global Services Ltd. 408, Express Zone, A Wing, Cello – Sonal Realty, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 63. Tel : 022 - 67160400 Fax : 28722062

Equity & Currency & D.P. & Advisory Services

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE For the half year ended on 31.03.2018

Date: 11.04.2018

To The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400 001.

Dear Sir / Madam,

<u>Ref. : Scrip Code : 511692(Ajcon Global Services Ltd.)</u> Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended on 31/03/2018.

This is to certify that pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have complied with the requirement pursuant to the Regulation 7 (2) by ensuring that all activities in relation to both, physical and electronic, share transfer facilities e.i. Dematerialization and Rematerialization are maintained through our Register and share transfer Agent, viz. M/s. Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd. having permanent SEBI Registration No. INR000001385.

You are requested to kindly take it on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Ajcon Global Services Ltd.



(Compliance Officer)

For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

Ashok Shetty (Compliance Officer)



Registered Office : 101, Samarth, Off. Hinduja Hospital, 151 Lt. P.N. Kotnis Road, Mahim (West), Mumbai - 400 016. India. Tel : 022 - 2446 0335 CIN : L74140MH1986PLC041941 Email : ajcon@ajcon.net Website : www.ajcononline.com, www.pyarapaisa.com